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RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Public Works and Government Services Canada
Canada Place/Place du Canada
10th Floor/10e étage
9700 Jasper Ave/9700 ave Jasper
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 4C3
Bid Fax: (780) 497-3510

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
Time Zone

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION  
02:00 PM
2020-09-15

Fuseau horaire
Mountain Daylight
Saving Time MDT

Destination: Other-Autre:

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(780) 497-3510

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada
Canada Place / Place du Canada
10th Floor /10e étage
9700 Jasper Ave / 9700 ave Jasper
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 4C3

indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet
HVAC Upgrade Services
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EP922-210258/A
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client
CFIA EP922-210258
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$PWU-183-11872
File No. - N° de dossier
PWU-0-43037 (183)

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
F.O.B. - F.A.B.
Plant-Usine:
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:
Tikhonovitch (RPC), Alex
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(780) 901-7940 (    )
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

pwu183
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/
de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2020-09-05
Date 
007
Amendment No. - N° modif.
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This amendment has been raised to respond to the following questions: 

Question 1:    During the walkthrough MCC 4 location was not provided, would it be possible to get the location? 

Answer 1:    See attached MCC #4. 

Question 2:    Could you please let us know where the following panels are located? 
a. Panel 2-2A 
b. Panel B-2EA 

Answer 2:    See attached Panel 2-2A and Panel B-2EA. 

Question 3:     Can the electrical contractor re-use existing MCC disconnect switches if sized properly? Or is all expected 
to be new as per the drawings? 

Answer 3:    Existing MCC Disconnects can be utilized if they are in a “good as new” condition. 

Question 4:     Please provide pipe sizing for the steam supply to each AHU. 

Answer 4:    Steam supply branch to each AHU to be 50Ø unless noted otherwise. Connect into 100Ø LPS down stream 
of isolation valve shown on drawings.  

Question 5:     AMCC 2 could not be found during the walkthrough, we were wondering if someone would be able to 
confirm the location and distance from the main electrical room so the new feeder length shown on the single line can be 
included in the tender. 

Answer 5:   It is contractor responsibility to confirm feeder length. Please see attached for MCC #2 location. 

All other terms and conditions of the Invitation to Tender remain unchanged. 










